Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1137618

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 34781
Circle Star Operating Corp

API No. 15 - 15-195-22835-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 7065 CONFEDERATE PK RD ﬂVEEM Sec. 36 Twp. 11 S. R 22 [ ] East[ 0 West
Address 2:  SUITE 102 1100 Feetfrom [J] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City:  FORT WORTH State: X zjp: 76108 ., 2300 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Jayme wollison Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (817 ) 744-8502 (INe [@INw [Ise [sw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 30606 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: _Chris Bean
Purchaser: Pacer Energy Marketing

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

02/01/2013 02/07/2013 04/08/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County:_Trego

Lynd Family Trust

Lease Name: Well #: 36-2

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Marmaton

Elevation: Ground:2319 Kelly Bushing: 5

Total Vertical Depth: 4100 Plug Back Total Depth:4100

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 218 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ ]No

1980

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 1890

feet depth to: 0 w/_245 sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 1200 ppm  Fluid volume: 3000 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West

County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
05/02/2013

Confidential Release Date: 0°/02/2015

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV IAVES pate. 05/03/2013




D 0 AT

1137618

Circle Star Operating Corp Lynd Family Trust Well #3672

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 36 Twp;l':L S. R.22 [ ]East F ]West County: Trego

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [EINo Stone Corral 1765 566
Topek 1 -117
Cores Taken Llves [FINo opexa 350 0
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Heebner 3583 -1252
. Lansing 3619 -1288
List All E. Logs Run:
Marmaton 3928 -1597
Attached
Arbuckle 4026 -1696
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface Casing 12.25 8.625 24 216 Class a 170
Production 7.875 5.5 155 4100 200 6%gel 10% salt 5# gilsonite
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
1 3928-58 2000 GAL 25% ACID; 22,500# SAND
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 3980 [IYes  [Z]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
04/08/2013 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 8 0 3 36
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (7] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled 3928-3958
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Circle Star Operating Corp

Well Name Lynd Family Trust 36-2

Doc ID 1137618

All Electric Logs Run

DIL

MIL

CDNL

CBL




r‘ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES {g.c

PO Box 93999 6\
Southlake, TX 76092 6
|

Voice:  (817) 546-7282
Fax: (817) 246-3361

Bill To:

Circle Star Operating Corp
7065 Confederate Pk Rd
Suite 102

Fort Worth, TX 76108

INVOICE

Invoice Number:

134802

Invoice Date: Feb 8, 2013

Page: 1

Now Includes:

CustomerID FEB]ETii:kBt # Pa}rﬁe nt Terms
CreSt—— = | = e Net 30 Days
Job Location Camp Location Service Date Due Date &
. Ks2:04 | Oakley Feb 8, 2013 - 3/10/13
QJa_Etity Item Description Unit Price Amount
Lyne Family Trust #36-2 N
245.00 | MAT Lightweight 15.95 3,907.75
390.13 | SER Cubic Feet 2.48 967.52
1,137.50 | SER Ton Mileage 2.60 2,957.50
1.00 | SER Port Collar 2,249.84 2,249.84
70.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.70 539.00
70.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.40 308.00
1.00 [ CEMENTER Andrew Forslund
1.00 | EQUIP OPER | Dane Retzloff
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Paul Beaver
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Ty Schrock
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE | Subtotal 10,929 61
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax ) . . 26573
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 11,195.34 |
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS L N L0 |
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF | Payment/Credt coped R
T e TOTAL i eémﬂﬁfﬂi
- - 2,185,928
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE e
‘Mar 5,2013 |

q' 00a.4




ALLIED OIL

[

REMITTO P.0.BOX: 93999 :
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

-GAS SERVICES, LLC ;40112

Tax LD, # 20-8661476

SERVICE POINT:

Qd.k.lc.a_k&_

SEC. TWP, RANOE CALLED QUT Oii LOCATION |)OB START 10D FINISH
DATEQ) - G- (3 | 36 | {1 22 I I 1200 neen]| LicOpm
L 1
LEASE snxbrf.tul“t] dl\\n"l‘:l.!.l -2 LOCATION 0 {;{E:‘li;l': S};.:I_B g
OLD OREEW Rjrcle one) 0‘ oV lot
CONTRACITO! este OWNER Dmsa_e. 2
TYPEOFJOB Pord Oollar
HOLE SIZE TD CEMENT
CASING SIZE 5 Ve DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED - 250 53 Lile
TUBING SIZE 2 Ve, DEPTH /£99
DRILL PIPE DEPTH lsec)l 248 ske
TOOL Povd Co\\ee  DEPTH ¢897°'
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON @
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMBNT LEFT IN CSG, GEL @
PERFS. CHLORIDE @ .
DISPLACEMENT 1.0 | ASC @ 7’
.  EQUIPMENT f Lite, J45qks @S 95" _31079F
Pndrew) » ; g
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER [ T
#_H3\ HELPER  Pau\ Qeaver 5 - :
BULK TRUCK Az 2 e
# 540 DRIVER '[]L._g Clos el D @ =
BULK TRUCK J ®
| 4Ji_DRIVER HANDLING 290./5<ulte @@, 94 _ J47.52.
MILBAGE 8,60 ey /pife. 16.25  _ 394%7.50
REMARKS: )
[‘3 ?‘ (0 TOTAL _“7R3T.9)
I SERVICE

Ejg.sgmm, xo |060LOS
faverse, Clean

o
CHARGE TO: Qmé@_’u.r__amﬂ_n%_

STREET
Y . - SIAIH ZIP.

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

You are hereby requested to renl cemenling equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor o do work as is listed. The above work was
done lo satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. 1have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CON;‘?ONS“ listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME

SIONATURE o
"X

DEPTHORIOB 7897 '
PUMPTRUCK CHARGE g 41. Y

BXTRA FOOTAGR @
MILEAGE ~D @_7.90 _£31.00
MANIFOLD . @ ey
: @ 4.4h  _208.00
@
TOTAL _3096.8Y4

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

DOOB D

TOTAL

SALES TAX (If Any) A5, e
ToALcharses__1OQ A X
DISCOUNT A1E5. 72 1ppap N30 DAYS

’ﬂ?‘-.'.fl f/f/:ﬁ,é ?9@' i




5 l |i |lﬂ
s ALLIED ¢ INVOICE

PO Box 93999 Invoice Number: 134793
Southlake, TX 76092 GEJVIE _

WB Invoice Date: Feb 6, 2013
Voice:  (817) 546-7282 o~ Page: 1

Now Includes:

Bill To:

[
Fax:  (817)246-3361 ﬁ‘(}/

Circle Star Operating Corp
7065 Confederate Pk Rd
Suite 102

Fort Worth, TX 76108

Customer ID = Field Ticket# Payment Terms
Circst 60041 = Net 30 Days =
~ Job Location = ~ Camp Location | ServiceDate Due Date
KS2-02 ~ Oakley Feb 6, 2013 3/8/13
‘Quantity Item ] Description Unit Price Amount
' | Lynd Family Trust #36-2
5.00 | MAT Gel 23.40 117.00
250.00 | MAT |ASC 20.90 5,225.00
1,250.00 | MAT | Gilsonite 0.98 1,225.00
26.00 | MAT | Salt 26.35 685.10
12.00 | MAT Super Flush 58.70 704.40
319.74 | SER Cubic Feet 2.48 793.45
977.90 | SER Ton Mileage 2.60 2,542.54
1.00 | SER Production Casing 2,765.75 | 2,765.75
70.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.70 | 539.00
70.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.40i 308.00
1.00 | SER Manifold Head Rental 275.00 275.00
1.00 |[EQP 5.5 AFU Float Shoe 408.33 408.33
1.00 | EQP 5.5 Latch Down Plug Assembly 324.09 324.09
2.00 |[EQP 5.5 Basket 394.29 | 788.58
8.00 | EQP 5.5 Centralizer ’ 57.33 458 .64
1.00 |[EQP 5.5 Port Collar 3,042.00 3,042.00
1.00 [ CEMENTER Darmen Racette
1.00 | EQUIP OPER | Tyler Flipse
1.00 | CEMENTER Nick Simonavice
" ALL PRICES ARENET PAYABLE | | Subtetal - sl
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 882.51
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 21,084.39
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS _ -
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied
S TOTAL S e _ Wﬂﬂ |
- 38383
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE g —
[ Mar3,2013 | [, 24 1. o4




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 60041

Federal Tax 1.0, # 20-8651476

REMITTO P.O.BOX 93959 . SERVICﬁOg Z:
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

- s TWPR RANGE CALLED OUT ONL
?Eﬁ ; _3/ 3& | 22 | ] | OCATION mnimghn ’0“{2 NISH?M
I o \wmun 362 |iocanon Qualleh Sa 1AE Siate [Tty [T
OLD O(Clrcle one) o ’ i P lf : g
q 4
CONTRACTOR_Nurfin "3 _OWNER ame, ﬂ'b
TYPE OF JOB Han
HOLE SIZR '7'?33 ™D, </0/ CEMENT
CASINGSIZE S Ya. DEPTH %/22.07 _  AMOU TURD'QRBD 3] 0%
TUBING SIZE DEPTH , aﬂfd Gilson T
DRILL PIPE DEPTH /
T00L PacT Collar pEpTH _J& 57"
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON @ .
MEAS, LINE SHOBJIOINT.FO,&  POZMIX _____ = @
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. 39.0 . i OBEL & sk: a*d3 72 Fj7. R
PERFS. CHLORIDE_______ @
DISPLACEMENT 6.5/ BB ASC R0 _oks @’i’D 72,
EQUIPMENT Cilsonstfe 1ASO"7 . 97 ¥/225.22

~ - f ks . s ¥ Fi=}
PUMP TRUCK CBMENTERL.n&gnJiaA@‘-ﬁ' Salf 2% @’l-lé_.ﬁ 9485 .2

@,
#443-38) HELPERT Suwpir Hish 72 BB 55 75 T g =
BULK TRUCK i
#5200 - 287 DRIVER N, : oo | b
BULK TRUCK "
¥ L HANDLING_3/9.7Z <7 x 0 V2. %7035
MILEAGE 23,02 X 70 X T 282 3547 S€
REMARKS: ¥
79 TotaL¥/[292 2
P/ud /Mam g1
. 43 Do SERVICE
5DEPTH ORIOB_ ¥/02.07 : =
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE ¥2745. &
EXTRA FOOTAGE gﬂ = =y
MILEAGE _ 2D 728, ﬁ_‘..-.’_&j
L/an gt MANIFOLD_@?E/ @ gz.s"E" .
) L milease @ F08 .,
@ . »
aarcerol icole Shic qﬁemf‘z'@ 7 £d7.7- 4
STREET _ _ TOTAL 6445725
ary_____STATE L PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

5%, bdeather focd
/1 A O<

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer und helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor lo do work as Is listed. The above work was
done lo satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or fTOTAL
contractor. I have read and undersiand the "QENERAL 52,

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed ori the reverse side,  SALES TAX (I Any) 5 4

2ozol 8 f
J - TOTAL charaes._|SSSIT
PRINTED NAME rTM e, bdbﬂ l 15 mscoum W IR PAID IN 30 DAYS

r

(;({, Lo

b= 3 35
SIGNATURB W)‘M‘” —jﬁ;}é ‘/*?i’f;’?’fﬁ,}




[PALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

Voice:
Fax:

(817) 546-7282
(817) 246-3361

Circle Star Operating Corp

7065 Confederate Pk Rd
Suite 102
Fort Worth, TX 76108

/

lg;“{’lx

RAREE().

L
51

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 134710
Invoice Date: Jan 31, 2013
Page: 1

Now Includes:

)

AS

CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

Lynd Family Trust #36-2
170.00 | MAT Class A Common 17.90 3,043.00
6.00 | MAT Chloride 64.00 384.00
178.50 | SER Cubic Feet 2.48 442 68
576.10 | SER Ton Mileage 2.60 1,497.86
1.00 | SER Surface 1,512.25 1,512.25
70.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.70 539.00
1.00 | SER Manifold Rental 275.00 275.00
70.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.40 308.00
1.00 | CEMENTER Alan Ryan
1.00 | EQUIP OPER | Wayne McGhghy
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Ty Schrock
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal B017%
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 233.04
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 8,234.83
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS




e s

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 058842

Federal Tax .D.# 20-5976804

IMITTO P.O.BOX 93999 i v
S I SERVICEQNT

’ .T‘a( '}é //{% 35‘3 6 |“‘.'P- 1/ RJ\NGEél 3 ‘CM..LEDOUI‘ |0N LOCATION |0 fsr RT 1508 FINIgH
Ll —
%m%ﬂm% E Sywito f-‘,%u?r{tjﬁ ‘L‘&é‘sm}}}-
.DO - 4 ‘Z

Circle one)

v/ J ' q
]NTRA%OE Eﬁ{gﬂnﬁ = OWNER _ § o ¢ A .
'PEQF Y= T
JLE %lzgi 18 74 TD. R/ 6 CEMENT S
ZB E AMOUNT ORDERED _} 2L o 2
IBING SIZE DEPTH = S20cc
uLLeier Y7 DEPTH 240"
10L DEPTH 2
ES.MAX MINIMUM COMMON 1‘?9)‘.& @1‘92“ M’%’ﬂ
3AS. LINE SHOE JOINT Ponlx
iMENT LEFTINCSQ, 75/ s A
RES. - anonuﬁt@ 672 M
SPLACEMENT L POl B0 Asc
EQUIPMENT @
@
IMPTRUCK CEMENTER et
YA HELPER _ 227 > :
JLK TRUCK ®
342 DRIVER wu .
JLKTRUCK & = @
: DRIVER HANDLING T =
MILEAG 23 o
REMARKS:
’ X : il ) TOTALS‘_jé:Z_
:ﬁé ; % ; 2 SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB Y
: o .+ PUMPTRUCK CHARGE (SR
. EXTRA FOOTAGE
lemﬁgﬁm_g
‘-ﬁu-éﬂ’ MANIFOLD :

Ay 504, T, m
MRGETOGLALLQEC_’MC%_ 25
TOTALRAG ] ¥—

TREET
TY STATE ZIP.

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

o: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

u ure hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
1d furnish cementer and helper(s) lo assist owner or
ontractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
one to salisfaction and supervision of owner agent or . TOTAL
sntractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL 2%3.03

" SALES TAX (If Any}
ERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. )
- TOTAL CHARGES ?CJCD\ T

DISCOUNT fove. 35" IR PAID IN 30 DAYS

é: ot ‘/5/

iGNATURE —2 / = /7//7 9 @ozc)

[ONoNoNRC)

UNTED NAME
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

May 02, 2013

Jayme wollison

Circle Star Operating Corp
7065 CONFEDERATE PK RD
SUITE 102

FORT WORTH, TX 76108

Re:ACO1
API 15-195-22835-00-00
Lynd Family Trust 36-2
NW/4 Sec.36-11S-22W
Trego County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Jayme wollison
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	ocity: FORT WORTH
	ostate: TX
	ozip: 76108
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Jayme wollison
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	ophone: 744-8502
	clicense: 30606
	cname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	geologist: Chris Bean
	purchaser: Pacer Energy Marketing
	classofcompletion: NewWell
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	old_operator: 
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	API: 15-195-22835-00-00
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	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 36
	Township: 11
	Range: 22
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1100
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 2300
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: NW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
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	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Trego
	lname: Lynd Family Trust
	wellnumber: 36-2
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Marmaton
	ElevationGL: 2319
	ElevationKB: 5
	td: 4100
	pbtd: 4100
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 218
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 1980
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 1890
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 245
	chloride: 1200
	fluid: 3000
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
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	fcounty: 
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	purpose2: Surface Casing
	size2: 12.25
	casing2: 8.625
	weight2: 24
	setting2: 216
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	purpose3: Production
	size3: 7.875
	casing3: 5.5
	weight3: 15.5
	setting3: 4100
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 200
	additive3: 6%gel 10% salt 5# gilsonite 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
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	add1: 
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	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
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	acid1: 2000 GAL 25% ACID; 22,500# SAND
	d1: 
	shots2: 
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	d2: 
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	acid3: 
	d3: 
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	d4: 
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	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.875
	tubingdepth: 3980
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 04/08/2013
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 8
	gas_prod: 0
	water: 3
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 36
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
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	othertypecompodmethod: 
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